BANKURA UNIVERSITY



(West Bengal Act XIX of 2013- Bankura University Act, 2013)

Main Campus, Bankura Block-II, P.O.: Purandarpur, Dist.: Bankura, Pin- 722155, West Bengal

Office of the Secretary Faculty Council for Undergraduate Studies

Ref. No. BKU/FCUG/254/2024

NOTICE

The students who have applied for admission in 5-year B.A. LL.B. (Hons.) Programme in Sarsuna Law College, Sarsuna for the Academic Year 2024- 25 and whose names are in the merit list/admission list and failed to take admission during the stipulated time, are hereby informed that they may take admission for the vacant seats as stated and as per the schedule given below:

Vacant Seats	06 (Six)
Date	30.09.2024
Time	12Noon-1PM
Venue	Sarsuna Law College, Sarsuna

The admission will be conducted completely on the basis of "First Come First Serve". The Principal, Sarsuna Law College will monitor the entire process.

Issued with the approval of competent authority of Bankura University.

Sd/Dr. Arindam Chakraborty
Secretary
Faculty Council for Under-Graduate Studies

Date: 27/09/2024

Date: 27/09/2024

Ref. No. BKU/FCUG/254(6)/2024

Copy forwarded to:

- 1. Registrar, Bankura University
- 2. Dean (Officiating), Faculty Council of P.G. Studies in Arts, Science etc,
- 3. Principal, Sarsuna Law College, Sarsuna, Kolkata with request for necessary action in this regard
- 4. Secretary, Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor
- 5. System Administrator, Bankura University to upload the notice in the University website
- 6. Guard File

Sd/Dr. Arindam Chakraborty
Secretary
Faculty Council for Under-Graduate Studies